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OAKLAND COUNTY PROBATE COURT 
List of Mental Health Facilities and Agencies 

Mental Health Office Phone: (248) 858-0291 Fax: (248) 858-1578 

 

ATTORNEYS: Please call the contact person to verify or set up the deferral meeting.  

 

Hospital Address Contact Phone Number Fax 
Number 

Testifying 
Doctor 

 
Ascension Macomb Oak 

Madison Hts 

 

27351 Dequindre 

Madison Hts, MI 
48071 

Marianne 
(Mgr Amy 

Jaynes  
248-967-7314) 

 
248-967-7480 

 
248-967-7437 

 
Dr. Charles 

Stern 
 

 
Ascension Macomb 

 Oakland Warren 
 

 
11800 E 12 Mile  

Warren, MI 48093 
 

Secretaries: 
Angie 
April 

Wendy 

 
 

586-573-5244 

 
 

586-573-5944 

 
 

Dr. Charles 
Stern 

 
Ascension Providence Rochester  

 
karen.gawaran@ascension.org 
olivia.solomon@ascension.org 

 

 
1101 W 

University 
Rochester, MI 

48307 

 
Karen Gawaran 

 
Olivia Solomon 

 
248-652-5543 

 
248-652-5688 

 
 
248-601-4258 

 
 

Dr. Charles 
Stern 

 

 
Ascension Providence Southfield 

 
rita.palushaj@ascension.org 

tamela.marshall@ascension.org 
natalie.prebusaviles@ascension.org 

 

16001 W. Nine 
Mile  

Southfield, MI 
48075 

 
Rita Palushaj 

 
Tamela Marshall 

 
Natalie 

Prebusaviles 

 
 

248-849-3146 

 
 

248-849-2720 

 
 

Dr. Charles 
Stern 

 
Ascension St John – Moross 

 
james.szpont@ascension.org 

 

 
22101 Moross 

Rd. 
Detroit, MI 48236 

 
James Szpont 

 
313-343-3457 

 
 

 
313-417-0504 

 
Dr. Charles 

Stern 
 

 
Beaumont Behavioral Health Dearborn 

 
eric.heinzerling@beaumontbh.com 
carol.jernstadt@beaumontbh.com 

 

 
18001 Rotunda 

Dr 
Dearborn, MI 

48124 

 
Eric Heinzerling 

 
Carol Jernstadt 

 

 
313-633-2716 

 
313-633-2671 

 
 

313-633-2719 

 
 

Dr. Daniel 
Blake 

 
Behavioral Center of Michigan 

 
khammer@behavioralcenter.com 
aharrison@behavioralcenter.com 

 

 
4050 E. 12 Mile 

Warren, MI 48092 

 
Kristina Hammer 

 
Angela Harrison 

 
 

586-261-2266 
Press “8” 
Ext 220 

 

 
 

586-261-2206 

 
 

Dr. Daniel 
Blake 

 
Caro Center 

 
esterlinek1@michigan.gov 
potchynoka@michigan.gov 

 

 
2040 Chambers 
Caro, MI 48723 

 
Kayla Esterline 

 
Alecia 

Potchynok 

 
989-672-9304 

 
989-672-7122 

 
989-672-9214 

 
Doctor as 
assigned 

 

 
Center for Forensic Psychiatry 

 
 mdhhs-cfp-forensic-services@michigan.gov 

loebeh@michigan.gov 
 

 
 

8303 Platt 
Saline, MI 48176 

 
 
 

Haley Loebe  

 
General # 

734-295-4276 
 

734-295-4273 
 

 
 

734-944-0703 

 
 

Doctor as 
assigned 

Garden City Hospital 
(not our hospital, but we may have 

patients there) 
trobinson8@phsi.us 

 

 
6245 Inkster 

Garden City, MI 
48135 

 
 
Torrie Robinson 

 
 

734-458-3250 

 
 
734-458-3421 

 

 
 

Dr. Daniel 
Blake 
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Hospital Address Contact Phone Number Fax 
Number 

Testifying 
Doctor 

 
Harbor Oaks Hospital 

 
kayla.mcintire@harboroaks.com 

 

 
35031 23 Mile Rd 
New Baltimore, 

MI 
48047 

 
 

Kayla McIntire 

 
 

586-646-2188 

 
 
586-725-8621 

 

 
 

Dr. Daniel 
Blake 

 
Havenwyck Hospital 

 
carmella.mitchell@uhsinc.com 

jaime.jeffries@uhsinc.com 
 

 
1525 University 
Auburn Hills, MI 

48326 
 

 
Carmella 
Mitchell 

 
Jaime Jeffries 

 
248-371-2212 

 
248-475-9904 

 
Dr. Leonard 

Swistak 

 
Henry Ford Macomb Hospital 

 
crivera3@hfhs.org 

khodges1@hfhs.org 
rvican1@hfhs.org 

hfmhbcm@hfhs.org 
 

 
 

215 North Ave. 
Mt. Clemens, MI 

48043 

 
Corine Rivera 

Kimberly Hodges 

Robin Vican 
 

Nurse’s Desk 

 
586-466-9772 
586-466-9919 
586-466-9741 

 
586-466-9718 

 

 
 
 

586-466-9972 

 
 
 

Dr. Daniel 
Blake 

 
Kingswood Hospital 

 
kingswoodcourtliaison@hfhs.org 

kterrel2@hfhs.org 

 
 

10300 W. 8 Mile 
Ferndale, MI 

48220 

 
 

Karen Terrel 
 
 

 
 

248-691-4981 
 
 

 
 
Email Only 

 

 
Dr. Charles 

Stern 
 
 

 
McLaren Lapeer 

 
christine.mitchell@mclaren.org 

 

 
1375 N. Main 

Lapeer, MI 48446 

 
Christine 
Mitchell 

 
810-667-5548 

 
Nurse station: 
810-667-5611 

 
 

810-667-5949 

 
 

Dr. Leah 
Terian 

 
McLaren Macomb 

 
staphanie.kue@mclaren.org 

 

 
46810 Schoenherr 

Shelby Twp, MI 
48315 

 
 

Staphanie Kue 

 
 

586-493-3175 
 

 

 
 

586-493-2098 
 

 
 

Dr. Leah 
Terian 

 
McLaren Oakland 

 
tanisha.weatherspoon@mclaren.org 

 

 
50 N. Perry St. 

Pontiac, MI 48342 

Tanisha 
Weatherspoon 

 
(Dr Terian cell: 
586-530-0487) 

   

 
248-338-5734 

 

 
Adult Psych –  
248-338-5588 

 
248-338-5168 

 

 
Dr. Leah 
Terian 

 
Pontiac General Hospital 

 
oscar.amezquita@pontiacgeneral.com 

court.liaison@pontiacgeneral.com 
jeffery.hill@pontiacgeneral.com 

 

 
 

461 W. Huron 
Pontiac, MI 48341 

 
 

Oscar 
Amezquita 

 
Jeffery Hill (mgr) 

 
 

Cell 810-772-1440 
 

Desk 248-934-
0516 

 

 
 
 

248-778-0028 

 
 

Dr. Leonard 
Swistak 

 

 
Samaritan Behavioral Center 

 
tsims@samaritanbc.com 

 
5555 Conner Ave 

Suite 3 

Detroit, MI 48213 

 
Tamika Sims 

 
    313-344-7730 
         ext 1400 

 
313-347-7650 

 
Dr. Daniel 

Blake 

 
Stonecrest Center 

 
marrie.williams@stonecrestcenter.com 
hailey.macvicar@stonecrestcenter.com 
jonathan.howard@stonecrestcenter.com 

_StoneCrestCourtProcess@ 
stonecrestcenter.com 

 

 
 

15000 Gratiot 
Detroit, MI 48205 

 
 

Marrie Williams 
 

Hailey MacVicar 
 

Jonathan 
Howard 

 

 
 

313-409-5358 
(main number) 

 
313-453-3809 

(direct to Hailey) 
 

 
 

313-245-0699 
 
 

 
 

Dr. Atara 
Abramsky 
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Hospital Address Contact Phone Number Fax 
Number 

Testifying 
Doctor 

 
Trinity Health Ann Arbor  

(formerly St. Joseph’s Ann Arbor) 
 

 
5301 McAuley Dr. 

Ypsilanti, MI 
48197 

Social Workers: 
Jessica 

Dan 
Carol 
Sarah 

 
  

734-712-4236 

 
 

734-712-6106 

 
Doctor as 
assigned 

 
Trinity Health Livonia 

(formerly St. Mary Mercy) 
 

peggy.schroth@trinity-health.org 
 

 
36475 5 Mile Rd. 
Livonia, MI 48154 

 
Peggy Schroth 

 
 

 
734-655-5832 

 
 

 
734-655-4287 

 
Dr. Charles 

Stern 
 

 
Trinity Health Oakland  

(formerly St. Joseph Mercy Oakland) 
mark.levenson@trinity-health.org 
cindy.flattery@trinity-health.org 
shea.mckay@trinity-health.org 

danielle.dean@trinity-health.org 
 

 
 

44405 Woodward 
Ave,6 East, 

Pontiac, MI 48341 

 
Mark Levenson 
Cindy Flattery 
Shea McKay 

Danielle Dean 

 
    248-858-6549 

248-858-3604 
248-858-6548 

248-858-6507 

 
 

248-858-3622 

 
 

Dr. Leonard 
Swistak 

 

 
 

University of MI Hospital 
 

ratlifde@med.umich.edu 
 
 

 
1500 E. Medical  

Center Dr. 
Ann Arbor, MI 

48109 

 
Gloria Patterson 

 
Main Unit 

 
734-936-4402 

 
734-936-0042 

 

 
 

734-615-1793 
 

 
 

Doctor as 
assigned 

 
VA Medical Center Ann Arbor 

 
lynn.schaub@va.gov 

shelley.kochel@va.gov 
 

 
 

2215 Fuller Rd. 
Ann Arbor, MI 

48105 

 
 

Lynn Schaub 
 

Shelley Kochel 

 
 

734-845-5392 
 

734-845-3906 

 
 
 

734-845-5426 

 
Dr. Sarah 
Zakaria 

or 
Dr. Anusha 

Ranganathan 
 

 
VA Medical Center Battle Creek 

 
jacquelyn.blizzard@va.gov 

susan.fisher3@va.gov 
 

 
5500 Armstrong 
Battle Creek, MI 

48015 

 
Jacquelyn 
Blizzard 

 
Susan Fisher 

 
269-966-5600 

Ext. 32126 
 

Ext 31672 

 
 

269-223-6616 

 
Doctor as 
assigned 

 
VA Medical Center Detroit 

 
pat.halliburton2@va.gov 

 

 
4646 John R 

#116A 
Detroit, MI 48201 

 
Patricia (Pat) 
Halliburton 

 
 

313-576-3600 
 

 
 

313-576-1195 

 
Doctor as 
assigned 

 
Walter Reuther Psychiatric Hospital 

 
carrolle2@michigan.gov 

thomask16@michigan.gov 
mdhhs-wrph-legal@michigan.gov 

 

 
 

30901 Palmer 
Westland, MI 

48186 

 
Evette Carroll 
(supervisor) 
 
Kristian Thomas 

 
 

734-367-8468 
 

734-367-8511 

 
 

734-722-8056 

 
 

Doctor as 
assigned 

(Usually Dr. 
Daniel Blake) 
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Number 

Testifying 
Doctor 

 

COMMON GROUND, COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH AND CORE AGENCIES 
 

Name Address Contact Phone # Fax # 

 
Common Ground  

Resource & Crisis Center 
 

ctccommunication@commongroundhelps.org 
 

 
1200 N Telegraph 

Bldg 32E 

Pontiac, MI 48341 

 
Reception 

 
248-456-1991 

 
248-292-0220 

 
Community Network Services (CNS) 

 
jpatton@cnshealthcare.org 

mbucalos@cnshealthcare.org 

 
279 Summit 

Waterford, MI 
48328 

 
James Patton  

(Intake Supervisor) 
 

Mary Bucalos 
 
 

 
248-409-4159 

 
 
 
 
 

 
248-994-4641 

 
Easter Seals State Facility Liaison 

 
amoffitt@eastersealsmorc.org 

  
Amber Moffitt  

Direct: 248-978-8943 
 

 
Office: 

248-372-6800 
 

 
248-355-1402 

 
 

 
Easter Seals 

 
svanhulle@eastersealsmorc.org 

 

1685 Baldwin 
Pontiac, MI  48340 

 
22150 W. Nine 

Mile Road 
Southfield, MI  

48034 

 
 

Sherry VanHulle 

 
 

248-706-3450 

 
248-706-3455 
248-355-1402 

 
Oakland County Health Network (OCHN) 

 
hannond@oaklandchn.org 

breaughm@oaklandchn.org 
beaversm@oaklandchn.org 

 

 
2011 Executive 

Hills Blvd., 
Auburn Hills, MI 

48326 

 
Diane Hannon 

 
Morgan Breaugh  

(ATRs at state hospitals) 
 

Melissa Beavers 
 

 
248-764-4406 

 
248-906-8411 

Training Treatment Innovations 
(TTI) 

1450 S. Lapeer Rd 
Oxford, MI 48371 

Brenda Wilson 
Nancy Maier 

248-969-9932 248-969-0950 

DOCTORS 
 

 
Dr. Daniel Blake 

  
dsb726@aol.com 

 

 
Cell: 

248-330-8267 

 
 

 
Malcolm (Mack) Hohmann 

 
Gina Palacios 

 

 
Desk phone: 

248-451-2631 
 

mhohmann@ 
commongroundhelps.org 

 
gpalcios@ 

commongroundhelps.org 

 
Cell:  

248-310-6986 
 

 
Fax:  

248-977-3449 

 
Dr. Charles Stern 

 Fax: 248-258-6128  
Alt Fax: 586-774-1007 

 
248-342-3644 

 

 
Dr. Leonard Swistak 

  
 

 
248-342-6154 

 

 
Dr. Rao Vallabhaneni (CNS) 

  
rvallabhaneni@cnshealthcare.

org 
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